Model 0763
CEILING DAMPERS
H4
C
EI
LI
N
G

S
H
HOW TO ORDER
MODELS: 0756, 0756D, 0757, 0757D & 0763
WOOD TRUSS CEILING RADIATION DAMPERS • UL 263
EXAMPLE: 0756 - 12" x 6" - 06 - 212
Available Sizes:
Model Minimum Maximum
0756 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 16" x 12" (406)
0756D 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 18" x 18" (457 x 457)
0763 4" (102) Dia. 28" x 28" (711 x 711)
Available Sizes:
Model
Plenum
Construction
Plenum Type Description
Ceiling Opening/Damper
Minimum Maximum
0757
Steel
A 90° Side Inlet 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 16" x 12" (406 x 305)
C 90° Side Inlet Insulated 8" x 4" (203 x 102) 12" x 12" (305 x 305)
D 90° Side Inlet Tapered 8" x 4" (203 x 102) 14" x 8" (356 x 203)
E Top Inlet Tapered 8" x 4" (203 x 102) 12" x 12" (305 x 305)
Fiberglass A 90° Side Inlet 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 21" x 18" (533 x 457)
0757D
Steel B 90° Side Inlet 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 18" x 18" (457 x 457)
Fiberglass B 90° Side Inlet 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 21" x 18" (533 x 457)
Model 0758 Sizes/Dimensional Data (W x H):
W x H = Nominal Grille/Register Size
WOOD TRUSS CEILING DAMPERS • REGISTER BOXES
H29
C
EILIN
G
 D
A
M
P
ER
S
H
•  REGISTER BOX
•  FOR WOOD TRUSS CEILING ASSEMBLIES
  UL DESIGNS L550/L574/L579/L585/M503
  & P531/P545/P547/P552
Ceiling dampers are designed to function as a heat barrier in air handling openings penetrating fire resistance membrane ceilings. Model
0758, 0759, 0760, 0761, 0762 register boxes with integral ceiling dampers have specially designed and tested to provide protection and
simple installation in specific UL design wood truss ceiling assemblies. The 0758 and 0759 design features a single blade damper out of the
airstream to reduce pressure drop and noise generation, therefore maximizing performance. The 0760, 0761, 0762 design features a square
or rectangular two blade damper. All models are designed to accommodate standard size common residential registers.
Models 0758, 0759, 0760, 0761, 0762 (L to R)
Models:
0758   Side Inlet
0759   Side Inlet, Insulated
0760   45° Inlet, Insulated
0761   Top Inlet
0762   Top Inlet, Insulated
QUALIFICATIONS:
•  UL 263 CLASSIFIED CEILING RADIATION DAMPER.
  Category CABS. (File # R9660).
•  1 hour rated for use in UL floor/ceiling design numbers L550/
  L574/L579/L585/M503 and roof/ceiling design numbers
  P531/P545/P547/P552.
•  Meets NFPA 90A requirements.
MODEL: 0758 SIDE INLET
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION:
1.  Fusible Link:          UL Listed, 212°F (100°C), standard.
2.  Blades:                   22 ga. (0.85) roll-formed galv. steel.
3.  Blade Insulation:   Non-asbestos UL Classified.
4.  Damper Frame:      22 ga. (0.85) galvanized steel.
5.  Plenum:                  Steel plenum: 26 ga. (0.55) min. with round
connection collar.